2025 TEAM MEMBER HALL OF FAME PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

- Eligibility Period: Written/Submitted January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025
- Production requirements: Team Members will be recognized for submitting 40 life apps.
- First time qualifier can qualify with 30 life apps
- Honorable mention which gets your participant a ticket to the Gala is 27 life apps.
- Individual production should be reported by the 5th of each month to the website Keep the Score (link sent by TMHOF).
- Refer an agency & receive \$100 off your first team member's entry fee

Please get these in so we can send out a monthly update on the current rankings (recurring

Outlook reminders never hurt!)

Participation Fee is \$250 per team member, (non-refundable and non-transferable to other team members or agents). This fee will cover **QUALIFYING** team member and one guest for dinner, award, decorations, DJ, and raffle prizes at the annual event. If the team member leaves the agency during the qualification period notify us.

- Participant should be registered and fee paid by March 30, 2025. We will backdate to Jan 1, 2025 if you sign up before the deadline. After the deadline we will not backdate or prorate.
- It is the agents responsibility to report numbers for their team members accurately and on time. It is also the agents responsibility to forward all educational calls to the team members.
- I understand the participation and eligibility requirements printed above and agree to sponsor my Team Member(s) for the 2024 Team Member Hall of Fame.

Team Member Name AND Alias
Team Member Name AND Alias
Agent Signature and date
Referring Agent
Please print, sign, scan and email to grant.murphy.mtzz@statefarm.com
Please pay via Venmo or Check made out to:
OregonTMHOF and mailed to Grant Murphy
Or Venmo to @Oregontmhof

You will be in good order when both this document and the money are in.